UNI (1-4,0-0 MVC) -vs- Richmond (4-0,0-0 Atlantic 10)
12/09/20 at Robins Center, Richmond, VA

_II?_ate: 12/09/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Slirtg?-R?)-boigsP(';Aenter, Richmond, VA UNI 33 35 68
Referees: Lee Cassell, Brian Dorsey, Pat Adams Richmond 31 47 78
UNI 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Phyfe,Austin * 23 6-11 0-1 3-5 2-6 8 1 2 3 0 0 15
11  Berhow,Trae * 36 5-13 1-6 2-3 1-5 6 5 3 1 0 0 13
00 Heise,Nate * 36 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 0 6
13  Born,Bowen == 36 2-11 0-5 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 2 4
35 Carter,Noah * 19 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 3
03  Pickford, Tywhon 28 6-10 0-0 4-7 3-5 8 0 (0] 2 0 2 16
34 Betz,James 12 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 9
01 Henry,Cole 7 11 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
02 Gauger,Evan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 3-19 11-18 7-26 33 16 10 10 2 5 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33 39.39 % 1-11 9.09 % 6-11 54.55 %
Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 27-61 443 % 3-19 15.8 % 11-18 61.1%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 O
Richmond 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03  Burton,Tyler * 38 7-9 3-5 4-4 3-10 13 3 0 1 1 1 21
33 Golden,Grant * 23 8-18 1-2 0-0 0-11 11 2 4 3 (0] o 17
01 Francis,Blake * 37 6-13 3-7 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 3 (0] 1 16
00 Gilyard,Jacob * 39 3-8 1-4 5-5 0-3 3 1 11 1 (0] 4 12
04 Cayo,Nathan * 29 3-6 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 1 6
22  Gustavson,Andre 12 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 &
02 Koureissi,Souleymane 11 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 3
15 Grace,Matt 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
21  Wilson,lsaiah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-59 8-21 12-15 7-32 39 16 18 13 3 9 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-28 42.86 % 4-11 36.36 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 17-31 54.84 % 4-10 40.00 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 29-59 49.2 % 8-21 38.1 % 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: UNI

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Richmond

GOOD FT by PHYFE,AUSTIN
MISS FT by PHYFE,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by PHYFE,AUSTIN

FOUL by CARTER,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by PHYFE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PHYFE,AUSTIN
SUB IN by BETZ,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by BETZ,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BETZ,JAMES

GOOD FT by CARTER,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by BERHOW,TRAE

SUB OUT by HEISE,NATE

SUB IN by PICKFORD, TYWHON
SUB OUT by CARTER,NOAH
SUB IN by HENRY,COLE

MISS FT by PICKFORD, TYWHON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PICKFORD, TYWHON

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,COLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERHOW,TRAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BETZ,JAMES
SUB IN by CARTER,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,NOAH

SUB OUT by BERHOW, TRAE
SUB IN by HEISE,NATE
MISS 3PTR by BORN,BOWEN

REBOUND DEF by PICKFORD,TYWHON

19:35
19:12
19:12
19:12
18:59
18:42
18:42
18:28
18:26
18:04
17:59
17:59
17:59
17:38
17:19

17:07
17:07
17:07
16:47
16:42
16:29
16:23
16:23
16:23
16:23
16:23
16:23
16:23
16:10
16:10
16:10
15:58

15:41
15:22
15:04
15:04
15:04
14:51
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:22

14:10

13:55

0-3

1-3

1-5

3-5

5-5

7-5

8-5

8-7

9-7
9-10

11-10

11-13

H3

H2

H4

H2

V2

V3

Vi

V2
H1

Vi

H2

GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
FOUL by CAYO,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)

STEAL by FRANCIS,BLAKE

TURNOVER by GOLDEN,GRANT

TURNOVER by FRANCIS,BLAKE

MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BLAKE

FOUL by FRANCIS,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT
TURNOVER by GOLDEN,GRANT
SUB OUT by GOLDEN,GRANT

SUB IN by GRACE,MATT

FOUL by BURTON,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by GILYARD,JACOB
ASSIST by GRACE,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by FRANCIS,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
TURNOVER by CAYO,NATHAN
SUB OUT by CAYO,NATHAN

SUB IN by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE
FOUL by GRACE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by GRACE,MATT
MISS 3PTR by GRACE,MATT

FOUL by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE



GOOD FT by PICKFORD, TYWHON 13:55 12-13 H1

13:55 SUB OUT by GRACE,MATT
13:55 SUB IN by GOLDEN,GRANT
MISS FT by PICKFORD, TYWHON 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
13:29 12-15 H3 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS,BLAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB
TURNOVER by CARTER,NOAH 13:11
13:11 STEAL by GILYARD,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by GILYARD,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the
13:07 12-17 H5 paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PICKFORD, TYWHON(in the paint) 12:50 14-17 H3
12:34 SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER
12:34 SUB IN by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
SUB OUT by HENRY,COLE 12:34
SUB OUT by PICKFORD,TYWHON 12:34
SUB IN by BERHOW,TRAE 12:34
SUB IN by PHYFE,AUSTIN 12:34
SUB OUT by BORN,BOWEN 12:34
SUB IN by GAUGER,EVAN 12:34

12:31 14-19 H5 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,NOAH 12:05
= REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT
11:41 MISS 3PTR by GOLDEN,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by BERHOW, TRAE -
MISS LAYUP by PHYFE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 11:27
= REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT
FOUL by HEISE,NATE 11:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15
11:15 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BLAKE
11:15 SUB IN by WILSON, ISAIAH
SUB OUT by GAUGER,EVAN 11:15
SUB OUT by CARTER,NOAH 11:15
SUB IN by PICKFORD, TYWHON 11:15
SUB IN by BORN,BOWEN 11:15
11:13 FOUL by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE
11:13 TURNOVER by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE
11:13 SUB OUT by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE
11:13 SUB IN by BURTON,TYLER
10:52 FOUL by WILSON,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by BERHOW, TRAE 10:52 15-19 H 4
MISS FT by BERHOW,TRAE 10:52
= REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT
10:26 MISS LAYUP by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHYFE,AUSTIN -
MISS LAYUP by PHYFE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 10:05
= REBOUND DEF by BURTON, TYLER
09:45 TURNOVER by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
09:45 SUB OUT by GILYARD,JACOB
09:45 SUB OUT by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
09:45 SUB IN by FRANCIS,BLAKE
09:45 SUB IN by CAYO,NATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by BORN,BOWEN(in the paint) 09:34 17-19 H?2
09:13 MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by PHYFE,AUSTIN -
MISS LAYUP by PHYFE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 08:58
REBOUND OFF by PICKFORD,TYWHON =
GOOD LAYUP by PICKFORD,TYWHON(in the paint) 08:53 19-19
08:41 MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by PICKFORD,TYWHON --
08:39 SUB OUT by WILSON, ISAIAH
08:39 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,GRANT



08:39 SUB IN by GILYARD,JACOB

08:39 SUB IN by GRACE,MATT
SUB OUT by PHYFE,AUSTIN 08:39
SUB IN by BETZ,JAMES 08:39
GOOD JUMPER by BETZ,JAMES 08:24 21-19 V2
08:02 TURNOVER by BURTON,TYLER
STEAL by BORN,BOWEN 08:02
MISS LAYUP by BORN,BOWEN(in the paint) 07:57
REBOUND OFF by PICKFORD, TYWHON =
MISS LAYUP by PICKFORD, TYWHON(in the paint) 07:48
REBOUND OFF by BERHOW, TRAE =
GOOD LAYUP by BERHOW, TRAE(in the paint) 07:45 23-19 V4
07:39 MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by HEISE,NATE -
MISS 3PTR by HEISE,NATE 07:15
REBOUND OFF by BETZ,JAMES -
MISS JUMPER by HEISE,NATE(in the paint) 07:10
07:10 BLOCK by GRACE,MATT
REBOUND OFF by PICKFORD, TYWHON =
GOOD JUMPER by BERHOW, TRAE 07:01 25-19 V6
FOUL by BORN,BOWEN 06:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:46

06:46 25-20 V5 GOOD FT by GILYARD,JACOB
06:46 25-21 V4 GOOD FT by GILYARD,JACOB
06:46 25-22 V3 GOOD FT by GILYARD,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by PICKFORD,TYWHON(in the paint) 06:25 27-22 V5
ASSIST by BERHOW,TRAE --

06:08 MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,BLAKE
= REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TYLER
05:52 MISS 3PTR by GILYARD,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by BORN,BOWEN =
MISS 3PTR by BORN,BOWEN 05:30
= REBOUND DEF by CAYO,NATHAN
05:18 MISS 3PTR by GRACE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BERHOW, TRAE =
MISS 3PTR by BETZ,JAMES 05:03
= REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,JACOB
04:48 MISS JUMPER by CAYO,NATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PICKFORD, TYWHON =
GOOD JUMPER by BETZ,JAMES(in the paint) 04:27 29-22 V7
04:12 TURNOVER by CAYO,NATHAN
STEAL by PICKFORD, TYWHON 04:12
GOOD 3PTR by HEISE,NATE 03:59 32-22 V10
ASSIST by BETZ,JAMES -
03:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58
03:58 SUB OUT by GRACE,MATT
03:58 SUB IN by GOLDEN,GRANT
SUB OUT by HEISE,NATE 03:58
SUB OUT by BORN,BOWEN 03:58
SUB OUT by BETZ,JAMES 03:58
SUB IN by GAUGER,EVAN 03:58
SUB IN by CARTER,NOAH 03:58
SUB IN by PHYFE,AUSTIN 03:58

03:57 32-24 V8 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BERHOW, TRAE 03:35
REBOUND OFF by PHYFE,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by PICKFORD,TYWHON(in the paint) 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
FOUL by GAUGER,EVAN 03:25

SUB OUT by GAUGER,EVAN 03:25



SUB IN by BORN,BOWEN

REBOUND DEF by PHYFE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by CARTER,NOAH

SUB IN by HEISE,NATE

TURNOVER by PICKFORD,TYWHON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BORN,BOWEN

STEAL by PICKFORD,TYWHON

GOOD FT by PICKFORD, TYWHON((fastbreak)
MISS FT by PICKFORD,TYWHON ((fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BERHOW, TRAE

FOUL by BORN,BOWEN
SUB OUT by BORN,BOWEN
SUB IN by CARTER,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by BERHOW,TRAE

BLOCK by CARTER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by BERHOW, TRAE

MISS LAYUP by PICKFORD, TYWHON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PHYFE,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by PHYFE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

32-26

33-26

33-28

33-31

V 6

V7

V5

V2

MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,GRANT

STEAL by CAYO,NATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,JACOB
TURNOVER by FRANCIS,BLAKE

FOUL by FRANCIS,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,GRANT

REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAYO,NATHAN

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BLAKE

SUB IN by WILSON,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
ASSIST by GOLDEN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by WILSON, ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Richmond
20:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by FRANCIS,BLAKE
SUB OUT by PICKFORD,TYWHON 20:00
SUB IN by BORN,BOWEN 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by PHYFE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 19:50 35-31 V4
ASSIST by HEISE,NATE -
FOUL by CARTER,NOAH 19:34
19:27 35-33 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB
FOUL by PHYFE,AUSTIN 19:27
19:27 35-34 V1 GOOD FT by BURTON,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by BORN,BOWEN 19:12
- REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,JACOB
19:05 MISS LAYUP by GILYARD,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK by HEISE,NATE 19:05



MISS 3PTR by BERHOW,TRAE

REBOUND DEF by BORN,BOWEN

GOOD JUMPER by PHYFE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by BERHOW,TRAE

STEAL by BORN,BOWEN
MISS 3PTR by PHYFE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PHYFE,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by BORN,BOWEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BORN,BOWEN

SUB OUT by HEISE,NATE

SUB OUT by CARTER,NOAH

SUB IN by PICKFORD, TYWHON

SUB IN by BETZ,JAMES

SUB OUT by PHYFE,AUSTIN

SUB IN by HEISE,NATE

MISS JUMPER by BETZ,JAMES(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by HEISE,NATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HEISE,NATE

FOUL by BORN,BOWEN

SUB OUT by BORN,BOWEN
SUB IN by GAUGER,EVAN
TURNOVER by HEISE,NATE

MISS JUMPER by BETZ,JAMES(in the paint)

FOUL by BETZ,JAMES

SUB OUT by GAUGER,EVAN
SUB OUT by BETZ,JAMES
SUB IN by BORN,BOWEN
SUB IN by PHYFE,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by BERHOW,TRAE

REBOUND DEF by HEISE,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by BERHOW, TRAE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

35-36

37-36

39-36

39-38

40-38
40-40

40-41

40-43

40-45

40-46

42-46

H1

Vi

V3

Vi

V2

H1

H3

H5

H 6

H 4

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,BLAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOLDEN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by CAYO,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by GILYARD,JACOB

TURNOVER by GOLDEN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by BURTON, TYLER
MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER

FOUL by GILYARD,JACOB
SUB OUT by GOLDEN,GRANT
SUB IN by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE

BLOCK by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
REBOUND DEF by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS,BLAKE

FOUL by BURTON,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BURTON,TYLER

STEAL by GILYARD,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by GILYARD,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRANCIS,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
FOUL by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE

STEAL by BURTON,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by GILYARD,JACOB



13:35 SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER

13:35 SUB IN by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE

13:20 TURNOVER by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
TURNOVER by PHYFE,AUSTIN 13:07

13:07 STEAL by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE(fastbreak)(in the
12:59 42-48 H6 paint)

MISS JUMPER by BERHOW,TRAE 12:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CAYO,NATHAN
12:35 MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by BERHOW,TRAE --
12:34 FOUL by CAYO,NATHAN
12:34 SUB OUT by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
12:34 SUB IN by GOLDEN,GRANT
SUB OUT by PHYFE,AUSTIN 12:34
SUB IN by HENRY,COLE 12:34
GOOD JUMPER by PICKFORD, TYWHON(in the paint) 12:12 44-48 HA4
12:12 FOUL by CAYO,NATHAN
12:12 SUB OUT by CAYO,NATHAN
12:12 SUB IN by BURTON,TYLER
SUB OUT by HEISE,NATE 12:12
SUB IN by CARTER,NOAH 12:12
GOOD FT by PICKFORD, TYWHON 12:12 45-48 H3

11:56 45-50 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOLDEN,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by BORN,BOWEN 11:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
11:26 45-53 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FRANCIS,BLAKE
-- ASSIST by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by BORN,BOWEN 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT
FOUL by HENRY,COLE 11:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:09
SUB OUT by HENRY,COLE 11:09
SUB OUT by PICKFORD,TYWHON 11:09
SUB IN by HEISE,NATE 11:09
SUB IN by PHYFE,AUSTIN 11:09
10:47 45-55 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PHYFE,AUSTIN 10:32
FOUL by BERHOW,TRAE 10:15

10:08 45-57 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by BERHOW, TRAE 09:51 48-57 H9
ASSIST by PHYFE,AUSTIN =
09:35 MISS LAYUP by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERHOW, TRAE =
GOOD LAYUP by PHYFE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 09:28 50-57 H7
ASSIST by BORN,BOWEN =
09:12 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
= ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BERHOW, TRAE 08:57
- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT
08:45 MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by BORN,BOWEN -
MISS 3PTR by HEISE,NATE 08:29
- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT
08:05 MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,NOAH -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
07:51 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,GRANT
07:51 SUB IN by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
SUB OUT by CARTER,NOAH 07:51

SUB OUT by PHYFE,AUSTIN 07:51



SUB IN by HENRY,COLE

SUB IN by PICKFORD, TYWHON

GOOD LAYUP by BERHOW, TRAE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by BERHOW, TRAE

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,COLE

TURNOVER by PICKFORD, TYWHON

STEAL by HENRY,COLE
TURNOVER by HENRY,COLE

MISS 3PTR by BERHOW,TRAE
FOUL by BERHOW,TRAE

SUB OUT by HENRY,COLE
SUB IN by PHYFE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PHYFE,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by HEISE,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by PHYFE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHYFE,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by PICKFORD, TYWHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHYFE,AUSTIN

FOUL by BERHOW,TRAE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PICKFORD, TYWHON
GOOD JUMPER by PHYFE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by PHYFE,AUSTIN

FOUL by BERHOW,TRAE

GOOD JUMPER by PICKFORD, TYWHON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PHYFE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by BERHOW,TRAE
SUB IN by CARTER,NOAH

GOOD FT by PHYFE,AUSTIN

52-60

53-60

53-63

53-64

55-64

57-64

57-66

59-66

59-67
59-68
61-68
61-71

62-71

63-71
63-73

H8

H7

H 10

H11

H9

H7

H9

H7

H8
H9
H7
H 10

H9

H8
H 10

FOUL by BURTON,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE

STEAL by GILYARD,JACOB
TURNOVER by GILYARD,JACOB

STEAL by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCIS,BLAKE
ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB
SUB OUT by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE
SUB IN by CAYO,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE

GOOD FT by FRANCIS,BLAKE
MISS FT by FRANCIS,BLAKE

STEAL by GILYARD,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,BLAKE
TURNOVER by FRANCIS,BLAKE

MISS JUMPER by CAYO,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by GILYARD,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
GOOD LAYUP by CAYO,NATHAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
SUB IN by GOLDEN,GRANT
MISS FT by CAYO,NATHAN

FOUL by GOLDEN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER

GOOD FT by BURTON, TYLER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BURTON, TYLER(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by GOLDEN,GRANT
ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by GOLDEN,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by CAYO,NATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOLDEN,GRANT



MISS JUMPER by PICKFORD, TYWHON(in the paint)

FOUL by BORN,BOWEN

SUB OUT by PICKFORD, TYWHON
SUB IN by BERHOW,TRAE

MISS JUMPER by BORN,BOWEN
FOUL by BERHOW,TRAE
SUB OUT by BERHOW,TRAE

SUB IN by PICKFORD,TYWHON

SUB OUT by PHYFE,AUSTIN
SUB IN by BETZ,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by PICKFORD, TYWHON
MISS JUMPER by BORN,BOWEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HEISE,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by BETZ,JAMES
ASSIST by HEISE,NATE

63-74

63-75

63-76

63-78

65-78

68-78

H11

H12

H13

H 15

H 13

H 10

BLOCK by BURTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,GRANT

GOOD FT by GILYARD,JACOB
SUB OUT by GOLDEN,GRANT
SUB IN by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE

GOOD FT by GILYARD,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE

GOOD FT by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE((fastbreak)

MISS FT by GUSTAVSON,ANDRE (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BURTON, TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by CAYO,NATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILYARD,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by CAYO,NATHAN(in the paint)



